25 years plus is 74.1%, Percentage of persons aged 25 years plus with bachelor’s degree is 

20.9% and median household income, is $43,726.4 All these figures have serious implications for

the Bronx. The median household income is low considering the fact that families have to pay 

monthly rent averaging two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00). Healthcare, 

transportation, feeding, clothing, telephone and all other bills and expenses must come from the 

remaining amount. The median household income of $43,726 also suggests that the working 

parents do not work in high paying jobs. Similarly, the fact that 20.9% of Bronxites aged 25years